
Cable Management

Mini Termination Box - LTP Series (Indoor)

Features
Can be used flush mount or surface mount
Compatible with almost any standard electricity box
Compatible with 250 micron and 900 micron fiber types
Innovative, removable fiber organizer system facilitates an easy installation in the field
Rugged and durable construction for long term reliability (UV resistance)
Fiber can be terminated using field installable connectors, fusion splices
Guaranteed minimum bending radius of 20mm
One SC or duplex LC connector footprint
Splice-through function allows moving the FO access point to any other point in the premise
Provide a clean upgrade path for your indoor wiring by starting off with
Cu and use the wall plug in combination with indoor Fi/Cu cabling
Environmental friendly materials, low smoke zero halogen
Cable entry points : back, bottom, side 

Specifications

Ordering Information
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Parameter
Splice Capacity (Max.) - Single
No. of Splice Trays (Max.)
No. of Adaptors (Max.)
No. of Cable Entry Ports (Max.)
Optic Cable Dimensions (Max.)
Main Material
Colour
Product Dimensions (Height)
               (Width)
               (Depth)

Value
6
1
3
1

20mm
High Impact Plastic

Light Gray
81.5mm
40.5mm
117mm

* Ordering Code Example

PN          No. of Ports        Type of Adaptor       Mode Type 
LTP            02 - 2 Ports         FC - FC adaptor        S - Singlemode UPC
                 04 - 4 Ports         SC - SC adaptor        A - Singlemode APC
                           ST - ST adaptor        M - Multimode
                           LC - LC adapter        3 - OM3 Aqua
           4 - OM4
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